UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

NOVEMBER 2021 LEWISTON LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: December 2, 2021
DAY ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* —— RELEASE-CFS. ——— EVAPORATION
ACRE-FEET INFLOW ——— RWVER —————— JUDGE 2
INLAKE CHANGE C.FS. POWER  OUTLETS SPILL FRANCISCARR C.FS. INCHES
(1) POWERPLANT
14.240

1 1.901.49 14.278 +38 340 0 89 208 24 0 .00
2 1.901.33 14.158 -120 260 0 89 207 24 0 .02
3 1.901.35 14.173 +15 329 0 89 207 23 2 .09
4 1.901.35 14.173 +0 319 0 89 207 23 0 01
5 1.901.37 14.188 +15 326 0 89 206 23 0 .01
6 1.901.38 14.195 +7 323 0 89 207 23 0 .02
7 1.901.21 14.068 -127 256 0 89 207 23 1 .06
8 1.901.24 14.091 +23 339 0 134 169 23 1 .04
9 1.901.34 14.165 +74 356 0 189 107 23 0 .00
10 1.901.20 14.061 -104 268 0 189 107 23 1 .04
11 1.901.27 14.113 +52 345 0 189 107 23 0 .00
12 1.901.34 14.165 +52 345 0 189 107 23 0 .00
13 1.901.15 14.023 -142 783 0 189 107 558 1 .03
14 1.901.04 13.941 -82 555 0 189 107 299 1 .04
15 1.901.05 13.948 +7 720 0 189 107 420 0 01
16 1.901.16 14.031 +83 875 0 189 107 536 1 .04
17 1.901.16 14.031 +0 324 0 189 107 26 2 .08
18 1.901.21 14.068 +37 590 0 189 107 275 0 .00
19 1.901.15 14.023 -45 484 0 189 107 211 0 .01
20 1.901.40 14.210 +187 529 0 189 107 138 1 .03
21 1.901.51 14.292 +82 566 0 189 109 225 2 .07
22 1.901.63 14.382 +90 593 0 189 110 249 0 .00
23 1.901.49 14.278 -104 487 0 189 110 240 0 .02
24 1.901.39 14.203 -75 512 0 189 111 249 1 .04
25 1.901.25 14.098 -105 489 0 189 111 241 1 .03
26 1.901.16 14.031 -67 534 0 189 112 267 0 .02
27 1.901.21 14.068 +37 450 0 189 115 126 1 .03
28 1.901.13 14.008 -60 297 0 189 114 23 1 .04
29 1.900.92 13.852 -156 572 0 189 115 347 0 01
30 1.901.29 14.128 +276 583 0 189 113 142 0 .01
TOTALS -112 13.749 0 4915 4,022 4.850 17 .80

ACRE-FEET -112 27.271 0 9.749 7.978 9.620 34

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES AND EVAPORATION.
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE.
(2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY .

SUMMARY
RELEASE (ACRE-FEET)

TOTAL POWER 0 JUDGE FRANCIS CARR POWERPLANT 9,620
TOTAL RVER 17,727 TOTAL RELEASE 27,347



